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ROOF AREA = 650 SQ. FT. 
BUILDING ELEVATION WALLS / PARAPETS (ABOVE) ROOF = 560 SQ. FT / HALF AREA = 280 SQ. FT. 

ROOF AREA (650 SQ. FT.) + WALL AREA (280 SQ. FT.) = 930 SQ. FT. 

TOTAL EMERGENCY OVERFLOW DRAINAGE AREA = 930 SQ. FT. 
REFER TO PLUMBING SECTION TABLE 1106.7 OF THE F.B.C. 2010 EDITION 

CALCULATE 2" HEAD HEIGHT (HALF OF SCUPPER HEIGHT X 8" W OPEN WEIR = 
1,282 SQ. FT. PER E.O.S. (8"W X 4" H) (INSIDE DIMENSION SEE NOTE #8) 
TOTAL EMERGENCY OVERFLOW AREA (930 SQ. FT.) /E.0.8. AREA (1,282 SQ. FT.) = .72 

TOTAL E.O.S. (8"W X 4" H) REQUIRED = (1) TOTAL E.O.S. (8"W X 4" H) PROVIDED = (1) 
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ROOF AREA = 357 SQ. FT. 
BUILDING ELEVATION WALLS / PARAPETS (ABOVE) ROOF = 720 SQ. FT / HALF AREA = 360 SQ. FT. 

ROOF AREA (357 SQ. FT.) + WALL AREA (360 SQ. FT.) = 717 SQ. FT. 
TOTAL EMERGENCY OVERFLOW DRAINAGE AREA = 717 SQ. FT. 
REFER TO PLUMBING SECTION TABLE 1106.7 OF THE F.B.C. 2010 EDITION 
CALCULATE 1" HEAD X 24" W OPEN WEIR = 1,384 (BELOW GUARDRAIL) 

TOTAL EMERGENCY OVERFLOW AREA (717SQ. FT.) / (BELOW GUARDRAIL AREA 24"W X 1" H) (1,384 SQ. FT.) = .51 

TOTAL (EMERGENCY OVERFLOW BELOW GUARDRAIL REQUIRED = (1) 

TOTAL (EMERGENCY OVERFLOW BELOW GUARDRAIL (24"W X 1" H) PROVIDED = (1) 
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ROOF LOWER DECK (SHADED AREA) = 3,067 SQ. FT. 
BUILDING ELEVATION WALLS / PARAPETS (ABOVE) ROOF = 69150. FT / HALF AREA = 346 SQ. FT. 
ROOF UPPER DECK AREA = 3,273 SQ. FT. / HALF OF UPPER DECK DRAINS ON LOWER ROOF AREA = 1,637 SQ. FT. 

ROOF AREA (3,067 SQ. FT.) + WALL AREA (346 SQ. FT.) + HALF OF UPPER DECK AREA = (1,637) SQ. FT. 
TOTAL EMERGENCY OVERFLOW DRAINAGE AREA = 5,050 SQ. FT. 
REFER TO PLUMBING SECTION TABLE 1106.7 OF THE F.B.C. 2010 EDITION 
CALCULATE 1" HEAD X 24" W OPEN WEIR = 1,384 (EMERGENCY OVERFLOW BELOW GUARDRAIL) 

TOTAL EMERGENCY OVERFLOW AREA (5,050 SQ. FT.) / 
(EMERGENCY OVERFLOW BELOW GUARDRAIL (24"W X 1" H) (1,384 SQ. FT.) = 3.64 
TOTAL (EMERGENCY OVERFLOW BELOW GUARDRAIL REQUIRED = (4) 
TOTAL (EMERGENCY OVERFLOW BELOW GUARDRAIL (24"W X 1" H) PROVIDED = (8)   
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